504623544 11/02/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4670262

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMEN	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ATA				
		Name		Execution Date	
MIRI SEIBERG				10/04/2017	
STANLEY S SHAPIRO				10/08/2017	
ACK V FOSTER JR				10/02/2017	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА				
Name:	WAVEPH	ARMA, LLC			
Street Address:	201 ST. CHARLES AVENUE				
Internal Address:	SUITE 3908				
City:	NEW ORLEANS				
 State/Country:	LOUISIANA				
Postal Code:	70170				
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 3				
Property Type		Number			
Application Number:		271591			
Application Number: 15		15619958			
PCT Number: US20		52016068060			
CORRESPONDENCE D	ΑΤΑ				
		17)345-3299			
Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p				uccessful, it will be sent t via US Mail.	
Phone:		7-345-3000	,		
Email:	do	docketing@burnslev.com			
Correspondent Name:		JRNS & LEVINSON LL	NS & LEVINSON LLP		
Address Line 1:		125 SUMMER STREET			
Address Line 4:	BC	DSTON, MASSACHUS	ETTS 02110		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		48992-7009	48992-7009		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		SHAWN P. FOLEY	SHAWN P. FOLEY		
SIGNATURE:		/Shawn P. Foley/	/Shawn P. Foley/		

11/02/2017

Total Attachments: 6

DATE SIGNED:

source=SeibergShapiroFoster#page1.tif
source=SeibergShapiroFoster#page2.tif
source=SeibergShapiroFoster#page3.tif
source=SeibergShapiroFoster#page4.tif
source=SeibergShapiroFoster#page5.tif
source=SeibergShapiroFoster#page6.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Miri Seiberg of Princeton, New Jersey and Stanley S. Shapiro of Roseland, New Jersey; (hereinafter referred to collectively as "Assignors") assign to WavePharma, LLC, a Limited Liability Company organized and existing under the laws of Lousiana, having a place of business at 201 St. Charles Avenue, Suite 3908, New Orleans, LA 70170, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of the following patent applications for:

Application Serial Number: <u>62/271,591</u> Entitled: <u>COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS TO AFFECT SKIN IRRITATION</u> Filed: <u>December 28, 2015</u>

Application Serial Number: <u>PCT/US2016/068060</u> Entitled: <u>COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS TO AFFECT SKIN IRRITATION</u> Filed: <u>December 21, 2016</u>

Application Serial Number: <u>15/387,138</u> Entitled: <u>COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS TO AFFECT SKIN IRRITATION</u> Filed: <u>December 21, 2016</u>

Application Serial Number: <u>15/619.958</u> Entitled: <u>COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS TO AFFECT SKIN IRRITATION</u> Filed: June 12, 2017

Application Serial Number: ______ Entitled: ______ Filed: ______

and we authorize and request the attorneys appointed in said applications to hereafter complete this assignment by inserting above the filing date and serial number of additional patent applications when known, this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our names or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments,

Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

برج 'مرح Min Seiberg

Witnessed by:

Date: 10/4/17

Zanes Le

Date: 10/4/17

Madiate

DATE: 10/8/2017

Stanley S. Shapiro

Witnessed by:

Date: 10/8/17

Date: <u>/0/8/17</u>

4842-6806-6641.1

<u>Barlan Jentro Anorther</u>s

SANDURS

Name SARA

WHEREAS, I, Jack V. Foster, Jr. of New Orleans, Louisiana; (hereinafter referred to collectively as "Assignor") assign to WavePharma, LLC, a Limited Liability Company organized and existing under the laws of Louisana, having a place of business at 201 St. Charles Avenue, Suite 3908, New Orleans, LA 70170, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of the following patent applications for:

Application Serial Number: <u>62/271,591</u> Entitled: <u>COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS TO AFFECT SKIN IRRITATION</u> Filed: <u>December 28, 2015</u>

Application Serial Number: <u>PCT/US2016/068060</u> Entitled: <u>COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS TO AFFECT SKIN IRRITATION</u> Filed: <u>December 21, 2016</u>

Application Serial Number: <u>15/619.958</u> Entitled: <u>COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS TO AFFECT SKIN IRRITATION</u> Filed: <u>June 12, 2017</u>

Application Serial Number:	
Entitled:	
Filed:	

Application Serial Number:	
Entitled:	
8718	

and I authorize and request the attorneys appointed in said applications to hereafter complete this assignment by inserting above the filing date and serial number of additional patent applications when known, this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and I authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in my name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventor certificates for said inventions and improvements; and I agree for myself and my respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

DATE: 10 2414

يتنبين Jack V. Föster, Jr.

Witnessed by:

Date: 10/2/19

Strelin Palmer

Name

Date: 10/2/17

Juntes Kanley

4841-3443-8737.1

RECORDED: 11/02/2017